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SALES AND EXCHANGE

CHAPTER 370

S. B. No. 283
(Kautzmann, Kelly(15) )

LICENSING OF RETAILERS

AN ACT

To amend and reenact section 51-10-14 of the 1965 Supplement to the
North Dakota Century Code, relating to unfair trade practices,
providing for licensing of retailers, and providing penalties.

Be It Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of
North Dakota:

§ 1. Amendment.) Section 51-01-14 of the 1965 Supple-
ment to the North Dakota Century Code is hereby amended
and reenacted to read as follows:

51-10-14. Retailer’s License — Penalty.) The state trade
commission shall require and provide for the annual registra-
tion and licensing of every retailer now or hereafter doing
business within this state, which license shall not be transfer-
able. Upon the payment of an annual fee of two dollars and
fifty cents, the state trade commission shall issue an annual
license to such persons as may be qualified by law to engage
in the business. of making sales at retail. Each retailer shall
secure a separate license for each place of business within
the state for which a retail sales or use tax permit is required
pursuant to the laws of this state. Every person, firm, or cor-
poration engaging in business as a retailer without procuring
a current and valid license as provided in chapter 51-10 of the
North Dakota Century Code, as amended, shall be guilty of a
misdemeanor and punishable by a fine of not more than one
hundred dollars, '

Approved March 4, 1967.
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